7.30 P.M.

The House, according to Order, was adjourned during pleasure, and again put into a Committee of the Whole on the Bill (7) intituled: "An Act respecting the Criminal Law."

In the Committee.

Clause three hundred and twenty-four read and amended as follows:—

Page 24b, line 37.—After "lands" insert "or goods."

Clause three hundred and twenty-five read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and twenty-six read and amended as follows:-

Page 25b, line 3.—Leave out "four" and insert "three."

Clauses three hundred and twenty-seven to three hundred and thirty-five inclusive, severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and thirty-six read and amended as follows:-

Page 26b, line 41.—Leave out "seven" and insert "two."

Clauses three hundred and thirty-seven to three hundred and forty-two inclusive. severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and forty-three read and amended as follows:-

Page 28b, line 27.—Leave out "seven" and insert "two."

Clauses three hundred and forty-four to three hundred and fifty-six inclusive, severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and fifty-seven read and amended as follows:-

Page 30b, line 31.—Leave out "seven" and insert "two."

Clauses three hundred and fifty-eight to three hundred and sixty-eight, severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and sixty-nine read and amended as follows:-Page 33b, line 2.—Leave out "six months" and insert "ten years."

Clauses three hundred and seventy to three hundred and seventy-two inclusive, severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and seventy-three read and amended as follows:-

Page 33b, line 43.—Leave out from "he" to "title" in line 44, and insert "knows he has no legal or equitable."

Clause three hundred and seventy-four read and amended as follows:-

Page 33b, line 52.—Leave out "and maliciously."

Clause three hundred and seventy-five read and amended as follows:—Page 34b, line 17.—After "of" insert "the owner of."

Clauses three hundred and seventy-six to three hundred and ninety inclusive, severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and ninety-one read and amended as follows:-

Page 38b, line 49.—Leave out "sixty" and insert "twenty."

Clauses three hundred and ninety-two to three hundred and ninety-eight inclusive severally read and agreed to.

Clause three hundred and ninety-nine read and amended as follows:-

Page 40b, line 21.—Leave out "shall be" and insert "is."

Clauses four hundred to four hundred and twenty-two inclusive, severally read and agreed to.

Clause four hundred and twenty-three read and amended as follows:—Page 47b, line 45.—After "for" insert "or of."

Clauses four hundred and twenty-four to four hundred and thirty-five inclusive. severally read and agreed to.

Clause four hundred and thirty-six read and amended as follows:-

Page 51b, line 29.—Leave out "imprisonment for life" and insert "fourteen years imprisonment."

Clause four hundred and thirty-seven read and amended as follows:— Page 51b, line 43.—Leave out "fourteen" and insert "ten."